

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

23-24215

Date response sent

31/08/23

Subject

23-24215 Licensing for Mobiles, Phones, SIPS, Teams Licenses,

Details of enquiry

1. Who is your current mobile phone provider?
2. How many mobile connections?
3. When is the contract up for renewal?
4. How long do you contract for (24 or 36 months)?
5. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

6. Have you implemented SIP?
7. If yes, when does the contract expire?
8. Who is your SIP provider?
9. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

10. Which Microsoft 365 Licence do you have e.g. E3, E5
11. Have you voice enable your Teams Licences?
12. If not, is that something you are considering?

13. What is your current telephony system?
14. How many users of the telephony system?
15. When is the contract up for renewal?
16. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?

Response sent

1. Who is your current mobile phone provider?
O2 Telefonica
2. How many mobile connections?
350
3. When is the contract up for renewal?
August 2023
4. How long do you contract for (24 or 36 months)?
36 months
5. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?
procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk
6. Have you implemented SIP?

Yes

7. If yes, when does the contract expire?
Expiry dates vary between sites and fall between December 2023 and July 2024
8. Who is your SIP provider?
Ultima Business Solutions Ltd
The email address of the primary contact for this contract?
procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk
9. Which Microsoft 365 Licence do you have e.g. E3, E5
E3 and E5
10. Have you voice enable your Teams Licences?
No
11. If not, is that something you are considering?
Yes
12. What is your current telephony system?
Cisco
13. How many users of the telephony system?
We have around 1,200 extensions
14. When is the contract up for renewal?
December 2023
15. The email address of the primary contact for this contract?
Procurement@tavi-port.nhs.uk